Approved Denied

Action taken /'DQ‘?/DJ)
Other: )/
Verified by: \%q M&/

WASILLA CITY COUNCIL MEMORANDUM CM No. 03-57

TITLE: Contract Amendment for Kumin & Associates in the Amount of
$135,606 for the Multi-Use Sports Complex Consulting Services.

COUNCIL MEETING DATE: October 27, 2003
ADMINISTRATION INITIAL: e
REQUESTED BY: Public Works

PREPARED BY: Public Works Date Prepared: October 17, 2003

FISCAL IMPACT: YES
If yes, amount requested: $135,606
Account No.: 110-4330-433.45-05

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Kumin & Associates is currently under contract for design
and construction administration services for the Multi-Use Sports Complex. The Team-
Build Approach has allowed the City to approve the design consultant’s contract in
phases as the scope of work evolved. To date, Kumin’s contract has been approved in
two phases, with the initial scope of work in the amount of $436,500, and the second
scope of work in the amount of $456,206. The final scope of work is in the amount of
$135,606.

STAFF RECOMMENDED ACTION: Council is requested to authorize the contract
amendment for Kumin & Associates in the Amount of $135,606.

Attachments:

City of Wasilla : CM No. 03-57
Page 1 of 1



